
Alfa 2013 Tallinn

Category Rank Name Club/Country Born Result Final

EELSÕIDUD / HEATS

Tüdrukud B 1 Uljana Borodatšova Narva SK Energia 1997 3.39,8

Girls -16 2 Kärolyn Mäesaar Viljandi SK 1999 3.41,3

1997+ 3 Inga  Lange Murjāņu SĢ / LAT 1997 3.41,5

4 Baiba Silicka Murjāņu SĢ / LAT 1997 3.45,1

5 Marija Medelinskaitė RC Favoritas / LTU 1997 3.47,7

6 Elīna Rusakova Murjāņu SĢ / LAT 1997 3.49,3

7 Karoline Lünekund Pärnu SK 1997 3.49,8

8 Kristel Gustavson SK Kalev 1999 3.50,1

9 Eliisa Ellen Tallinna Sõudeklubi 1997 3.50,2

10 Mona Küüts Pärnu SK 1998 3.50,5

11 Annika Väljataga SAK Tartu 1997 3.50,7

12 Renāte Uzule Jelgavas BJSS/LAT 1997 3.54,3

13 Gerlyn Triksberg SK Kalev 1999 3.54,6

14 Annemari Tatra SK Kalev 1997 3.55,3

15 Kätlin Regiina Kirjanen TÜASK 1998 3.56,0

16 Karolina Juhani SAK Tartu 1998 3.57,1

17 Ada Koskela RC SMARK / FIN 1997 3.57,6

18 Marta Tolli Pärnu SK 1997 3.59,1

19 Aleksandra Kulitskaja Narva SK Energia 1997 3.59,5

20 Gerta Jaanson SK Kalev 1999 4.00,6

21 Jovita Lukšaitė RC Favoritas / LTU 1997 4.02,0

22 Greta Jaanson Pärnu SK 2000 4.04,2

23 Katrīna Arāja MSĢ-SASS / LAT 1999 4.11,5

24 Johanna Oll SAK Tartu 1998 4.11,7

25 Ugne Ramanauskaite Trakai / LTU 1998 4.13,9

26 Jennifer Buht Pärnu SK 1997 4.16,3

27 Kätlin Kase Pärnu SK 1998 4.24,7

28 Mara Feick RC SMARK / FIN 1997 4.27,9

29 Liisa Beloglazova SK Kalev 1999 4.32,1

30 Grete Alttoa SK Kalev 2001 4.37,2

Amanda Pooppuu SK Kalev 1997 DNS

Poisid B 1 Nikita Konstantinov Narva SK Energia 1997 3.08,2

Boys -16 2 Julius Lesauskas Trakai / LTU 1998 3.10,0

1997+ 3 Andrei Vavilov Narva SK Energia 1997 3.13,6

4 Sven Erik Kalberg SAK Tartu 1997 3.14,7

5 Roland Sirg SAK Tartu 1997 3.15,5

6 Mantas Juškevičius RC Favoritas / LTU 1998 3.15,6

7 Margus Kodasma Pärnu SK 1998 3.17,0

8 Sander Seos Pärnu SK 1997 3.17,2

9 Vladislavs Grodis Murjāņu SĢ / LAT 1997 3.17,5

10 Johann Poolak SK Kalev 1997 3.18,1

11 Mihhail Ševtšenko Narva SK Energia 1998 3.18,1

12 Aleksander Morozov Nika Pskov / RUS 1999 3.18,5

13 Andres Reimann Pärnu SK 1997 3.19,7

14 Povilas Stankūnas RC Favoritas / LTU 1997 3.19,7

15 Kaarel Jaksi Viljandi SK 1997 3.20,7

16 Ken-Henrik Kuudisiim Pärnu SK 1997 3.20,9

17 Timofei Cheremisinov Narva SK Energia 1998 3.22,0

18 Viesturs Izkalns Jelgavas BJSS/LAT 1997 3.22,2

19 Marko Laius SK Kalev 1997 3.22,4

20 Andreas Tulver SK Kalev 1998 3.24,4

21 Eric Kõnnusaar Pärnu SK 1997 3.25,6

22 Rasmus Tensing TÜASK 1997 3.26,5

23 Ginters Innuss MSĢ-SASS / LAT 1998 3.29,6

24 Ingus Āns Jelgavas BJSS/LAT 1997 3.30,4

25 Ivan Krivoshei Moskva Spordik. nr.26 1999 3.30,5

26 Ġirts Sokolovs MSĢ-SASS / LAT 1998 3.34,6

27 Sten Reinkort TÜASK 1998 3.34,6

28 Mantas Vaicaitis SC Birstonas / LTU 1999 3.35,3
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29 Andreas Otsus TÜASK 1997 3.36,2

30 Roberts Korotkovs Jelgavas BJSS/LAT 1998 3.36,6

31 Kirill Pchelintsev Moskva Spordik. nr.26 1998 3.37,0

32 Rain Harjus SK Kalev 1999 3.37,5

33 Siim Sejev SAK Tartu 1997 3.37,6

34 Armands Celmiņš Jelgavas BJSS/LAT 1998 3.38,6

35 Martin Rahuoja Pärnu SK 1998 3.41,3

36 Sander Sihver SK Kalev 1999 3.42,7

37 Carl Deion Jõekallas SK Kalev 1997 3.42,8

38 Jasper August Tootsi TÜASK 1998 3.43,7

39 Maksim Lobovich Moskva Spordik. nr.26 1998 3.45,4

40 Aleksei Ponomarev Moskva Spordik. nr.26 1999 3.46,9

41 Bertty Nurm Pärnu SK 1999 3.49,5

42 Rūdolfs Ansfelds MSĢ-SASS / LAT 1998 3.50,8

43 Maximilian Schutz RC SMARK / FIN 1997 3.53,8

44 Justinas Bakutis RC Favoritas / LTU 1999 3.54,1

45 Deividas Jasilionis RC Favoritas / LTU 1999 4.03,8

46 Mikael Efe Moskva Spordik. nr.26 1998 4.10,7

47 Sander Sauväli SK Kalev 2000 4.15,7

Paulius Zioba Sport centr Prienai 1997 DNS

Andreas Albert Tallinna Sõudeklubi 1997 DNS

Neiud A 1 Polina Varšavskaja Narva SK Energia 1995 3.36,6

Junior Women 2 Andra Laura Meeksa SK Kalev 1995 3.37,0

1995-1996 3 Erli Mat Viljandi SK 1996 3.38,4

4 Sonja Rytkönen LappeenrannanSoutajat 1996 3.40,8

5 Rebeka Stalidzāne Murjāņu SĢ / LAT 1996 3.41,5

6 Marliis Reinkort TÜASK 1995 3.41,6

7 Anette Steinberg Pärnu SK 1996 3.42,3

8 Viktorija Senkute Trakai / LTU 1996 3.42,5

9 Airida Kazlauskaite RC Favoritas / LTU 1995 3.43,0

10 Jessika Scholz Pärnu SK 1996 3.44,1

11 Polina Tšelnokova Narva SK Energia 1996 3.44,2

12 Liisa Raie Pärnu SK 1996 3.46,4

13 Kristel Tohu SAK Tartu 1995 3.47,3

14 Jeļizaveta Simačeva MSĢ-SASS / LAT 1996 3.47,4

15 Lāsma Gricjus Murjāņu SĢ / LAT 1996 3.48,2

16 Margot Oinus TÜASK 1995 3.48,3

17 Mari-Ann Lepp SAK Tartu 1996 3.48,5

18 Margaret Koord TÜASK 1995 3.50,9

19 Līga Lauma Pļavniece Jelgavas BJSS/LAT 1996 3.51,4

20 Darja Vatsevskihh Narva SK Energia 1996 3.53,6

21 Karoli Loot TÜASK 1995 3.55,2

22 Alise Aleksejeva Murjāņu SĢ / LAT 1996 3.56,4

23 Helena Jetses RC SMARK / FIN 1996 4.00,5

24 Veera Elina Huovinen SK Kalev 1996 4.02,9

25 Agnes Sepa SK Kalev 1995 4.04,7

26 Tyyne Turtola RC SMARK / FIN 1995 4.10,4

Keidi Kütt TÜASK 1995 DNS

Anni Voll Viljandi SK 1995 DNS
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Noormehed A 1 Joosep Veltson SK Kalev 1995 3.01,1

Junior Men 2 Artur Veske Narva SK Energia 1996 3.03,5

1995-1996 3 Andreas Lünekund Pärnu SK 1995 3.04,4

4 Ilja Grigorjev Narva SK Energia 1995 3.05,6

5 Pēteris Viļums Murjāņu SĢ / LAT 1995 3.05,9

6 Adomas Zukovas SC Birstonas / LTU 1996 3.06,4

7 Marius Skridaila RC Favoritas / LTU 1996 3.06,5

8 Daniel Liik Pärnu SK 1996 3.06,7

9 Ignas Lisauskas RC Favoritas / LTU 1995 3.06,9

10 Reimo Otter Pärnu SK 1996 3.07,3

11 Markus Ritson Pärnu SK 1995 3.07,6

12 Karolis Kamarauskas Sport centr Prienai 1995 3.08,3

13 Kasper Jürimäe Pärnu SK 1996 3.09,1

14 Antons Nemešs MSĢ-SASS / LAT 1995 3.09,6

15 Mārtiņš Polis Murjāņu SĢ / LAT 1996 3.09,8

16 Arnas Barkauskas RC Favoritas / LTU 1996 3.10,0 15,9

17 Andreas Nöps TÜASK 1996 3.10,0 17,0

18 Mark-Felix Mumma SK Kalev 1996 3.10,9

19 Siim Sepp SK Kalev 1995 3.12,3

20 Reinis Sproģis Murjāņu SĢ / LAT 1995 3.12,3

21 Darius Galisanskis SC Birstonas / LTU 1996 3.13,8

22 Patrick Joan Thomson Viljandi SK 1995 3.14,5

23 Mikael Hytönen Viljandi SK 1996 3.16,4

24 Marko Pedak Viljandi SK 1995 3.16,5

25 Arnas Makūnas RC Favoritas / LTU 1996 3.16,8

26 Rain Laidma Viljandi SK 1996 3.17,5

27 Kermo Randmäe Viljandi SK 1996 3.17,6

28 Ralfs Ruks Murjāņu SĢ / LAT 1996 3.17,9

29 Elvis Grunavs-Grunovs Murjāņu SĢ / LAT 1996 3.18,1

30 Tõnis Kukli SAK Tartu 1996 3.18,3

31 Kaspar Majas SK Kalev 1996 3.18,7

32 Ragi Martin Moon SK Kalev 1996 3.18,8

33 Andzei Veidenbaum TÜASK 1995 3.19,4

34 Kristjan Aru SK Kalev 1996 3.21,3

35 Bert Reila SK Kalev 1996 3.21,5

36 Taavet Kutsar Viljandi SK 1995 3.22,1

37 Rauno Merila Pärnu SK 1995 3.22,2

38 Kristo Vinogradov Pärnu SK 1996 3.22,9

39 Jürgen Born SK Kalev 1996 3.23,8

40 Sander Säde TÜASK 1996 3.24,3

41 Kairo Pettai SK Kalev 1996 3.24,8

42 Andris Silājs MSĢ-SASS / LAT 1996 3.25,6

43 Viktors Dainis Ruģelis MSĢ-SASS / LAT 1996 3.26,1

44 Asso Kivilaan Viljandi SK 1995 3.29,3

45 Gints Iškovs Murjāņu SĢ / LAT 1996 3.30,0

46 Silver Käsper SK Kalev 1996 3.30,0

47 Ivan Dvoryanov Moskva Spordikool nr 26 1996 3.31,0

48 Oliver Lambrik TÜASK 1996 3.34,2

49 Ričards Zvejnieks MSĢ-SASS / LAT 1995 3.40,6

Oliver Leisalu Tallinna Sõudeklubi 1995 DNS

Vjačeslavs Gorins Daugavpils BJSS 1995 DNS
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Vabaklass M 1 Egert Erm SAK Tartu 1991 3.06,9

Open for 2 Aivar Jürgenson Kalevi Jalgrattakool 1969 3.07,2

everybody Men 3 Kristo Kauder Sparta 1979 3.07,7

4 Arvo Luts Rauta-Kourat/FIN 1976 3.08,7

5 Jyrki Kiviniemi Rauta-Kourat/FIN 1972 3.08,8

6 Martin Lambing 1985 3.09,3

7 Andres Olvik 1986 3.09,4

8 Kaido Ruul Hansa Spordiklubi 1977 3.09,5

9 Arti Levandi 1973 3.09,5

10 Erki Aruksaar Märjamaa SK 1980 3.10,1

11 Rivo Pajur Nissan Thule ProTeam 1976 3.13,6

12 Mirek King Tallinna Sõudeklubi 1969 3.14,3

13 Argo Liira Arigato 1984 3.16,1

14 Nils-Erik Vallikivi 1978 3.19,6

15 Meelis Bauman 1979 3.20,4

16 Arto Häkkilä Rauta-Kourat/FIN 1961 3.21,8

17 Meelis Karmo Harku Sõudespinning 1977 3.22,5

18 Veljo Ving 1975 3.38,2

Jürgen Part 1985 DNS

Hardi Laurits TÜASK 1988 DNS

Aivar Samoilov Harku Sõudespinning 1969 DNS

Mehed 1 Allar Raja SK Kalev 1983 2.53,6

Men 2 Joosep Laos SK Kalev 1992 2.54,0

3 Andrei Jämsä Pärnu SK 1982 2.54,2

4 Tõnu Endrekson Pärnu SK 1979 2.54,3

5 Valdimir Latin Narva SK Energia 1985 2.54,4

6 Mārtiņš Mārcis Putniņš Murjāņu SĢ / LAT 1994 2.54,7

7 Oskar Kuzmin Tallinna Sõudeklubi 1993 2.54,9

8 Vytautas Saladis RC Favoritas / LTU 1989 2.55,4

9 Kaur Kuslap Viljandi SK 1990 2.55,6

10 Risto Uustal TÜASK 1989 2.56,0

11 Sten Erik Anderson SK Kalev 1991 2.57,0

12 Cristofer Hillep Tallinna Sõudeklubi 1992 2.57,2

13 Jukka-Pekka Kauppi RC SMARK / FIN 1981 2.57,3

14 Julius Lesauskas SC Birstonas / LTU 1994 2.57,5

15 Mārtiņš Lankmanis MSĢ-SASS / LAT 1993 2.57,5

16 Marģers Krauja Murjāņu SĢ / LAT 1994 2.57,8

17 Arnold Sanglepp Pärnu SK 1992 2.58,1

18 Rūdolfs Rumba MSĢ-SASS / LAT 1993 2.58,1

19 Geir Suursild SK Kalev 1994 2.58,5

20 Eimantas Salomskas SC Birstonas / LTU 1994 2.59,7

21 Madis Salumäe Tallinna Sõudeklubi 1992 2.59,9

22 Daniel Jyllinkoski RC SMARK / FIN 1989 3.01,2

23 Martin  Laius SK Kalev 1991 3.01,2

24 Roman Lissovski Narva SK Energia 1988 3.01,3

25 Klāvs Reitmanis Murjāņu SĢ / LAT 1994 3.02,8

26 Jānis Balčūns Murjāņu SĢ / LAT 1994 3.03,6

27 Karl-Martin Miidu Tallinna Sõudeklubi 1993 3.05,0

28 Kaarel Kuslap Viljandi SK 1992 3.05,1

29 Maxim Babadzhamov Pskov Rowing Fed. 1994 3.05,5

30 Tarvi Suvi SAK Tartu 1993 3.05,5

31 Marek Meiesaar Viljandi SK 1992 3.05,7

32 Karl Koppel SK Kalev 1993 3.06,9

33 Ivo Franks Murjāņu SĢ / LAT 1994 3.07,0

34 Rait Merisaar SK Kalev 1994 3.10,1

35 Tomi Mänttäri RC SMARK / FIN 1987 3.14,7

36 Lauri Pärnaku Viljandi SK 1994 3.16,1

37 Kristjan Erik Viljandi SK 1993 3.20,1

Lauri Õnnik Pärnu SK 1990 DNS
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VÕISTKONNAD / TEAMS

9.kl. Tüdrukud 1 Tallinna Reaalkool EST 1.55,0

Schools - girls 2 Vilkijos primary school LTU 1.55,0

3 Reiniku Kool EST 1.57,0

4 Jüri Gümnaasium EST 1.57,2

5 Tartu Katoliku Kool EST 2.02,5

9.kl. Poisid 1 Tallinna Reaalkool EST 1.32,5

Schools - boys 2 Narva 6.kool EST 1.36,0

3 Karmėlavos primary school LTU 1.37,0

4 Jüri Gümnaasium EST 1.37,0

5 Reiniku Kool EST 1.44,5

6 Lapiu primary school LTU 1.57,5

12.kl. Neiud 1 - 3 Tallinna Reaalkool EST 1.50,0

Schools - jun.W 1 - 3 Miina Härma Gümnaasium EST 1.50,0

1 - 3 Domeikavos highschool LTU 1.50,0

4 Jüri Gümnaasium EST 1.53,5

5 Jaan Poska Gümnaasium EST 1.54,5

6 Tallinna Ühisgümnaasium EST 1.55,0

12.kl.Noorm. 1 Tallinna Reaalkool EST 1.30,0

Schools - jun. M 2 Miina Härma Gümnaasium EST 1.30,5

3 Jaan Poska Gümnaasium EST 1.31,4

4 Jüri Gümnaasium EST 1.33,5

5 Narva 6.kool EST 1.34,0

FINAALID / FINALS

9.kl. Tüdrukud 1 Tallinna Reaalkool EST 1.55,0 1.55,0

Schools - girls 1 Vilkijos primary school LTU 1.55,0 1.55,0

3 Jüri Gümnaasium EST 1.57,2 1.57,5

4 Reiniku Kool EST 1.57,0 1.58,5

9.kl. Poisid 1 Tallinna Reaalkool EST 1.32,5 1.33,0

Schools - boys 2 Karmėlavos primary school LTU 1.37,0 1.36,0

3 Narva 6.kool EST 1.36,0 1.36,5

4 Jüri Gümnaasium EST 1.37,0 1.37,0

12.kl. Neiud 1 Tallinna Reaalkool EST 1.50,0 1.48,5

Schools - jun.W 2 Domeikavos highschool LTU 1.50,0 1.51,0

3 Miina Härma Gümnaasium EST 1.50,0 1.51,5

4 Jüri Gümnaasium EST 1.53,5 1.55,0

12.kl.Noorm. 1 Tallinna Reaalkool EST 1.30,0 1.26,5

Schools - jun. M 2 Miina Härma Gümnaasium EST 1.30,5 1.30,0

3 Jaan Poska Gümnaasium EST 1.31,4 1.31,4

4 Jüri Gümnaasium EST 1.33,5 1.36,5
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KOOLIDE JÄRJESTUS

I Tallinna Reaalkool

II Jüri Gümnaasium

Kõrgk./KV N 1 Sisekaitseakadeemia 1.44,5

Naiskond 1 Arigato Spordiklubi 1.48,5

2 Harku Sõudespinning 1.50,5

Kõrgk./KV M 1 Sidepataljon 1.23,5

2 Kaitseväe Peastaap 1.26,5

3 Sisekaitseakadeemia 1.29,5

4 Eesti Mereakadeemia 1.31,5

Meeskond 1 KouvolanSoutajat FIN 1.19,0

2 SK ARENA EST 1.24,0

3 Rauta-Kourat FIN 1.25,0

4 Nesteen Soutajat FIN 1.34,5

Tüdrukud B 1 Inga  Lange Murjāņu SĢ / LAT 1997 3.41,5 3.37,1

Girls -16 2 Uljana Borodatšova Narva SK Energia 1997 3.39,8 3.38,4

1997+ 3 Kärolyn Mäesaar Viljandi SK 1999 3.41,3 3.38,5

4 Baiba Silicka Murjāņu SĢ / LAT 1997 3.45,1 3.42,5

5 Annika Väljataga SAK Tartu 1997 3.50,7 3.45,5

6 Karoline Lünekund Pärnu SK 1997 3.49,8 3.46,6

7 Marija Medelinskaitė RC Favoritas / LTU 1997 3.47,7 3.48,5

8 Elīna Rusakova Murjāņu SĢ / LAT 1997 3.49,3 3.48,9

9 Eliisa Ellen Tallinna Sõudeklubi 1997 3.50,2 3.50,4

10 Mona Küüts Pärnu SK 1998 3.50,5 3.51,7

11 Renāte Uzule Jelgavas BJSS/LAT 1997 3.54,3 3.55,9

12 Gerlyn Triksberg SK Kalev 1999 3.54,6 3.56,5

13 Kätlin Regiina Kirjanen TÜASK 1998 3.56,0 3.56,8

14 Annemari Tatra SK Kalev 1997 3.55,3 3.57,4

15 Karolina Juhani SAK Tartu 1998 3.57,1 3.58,5

16 Kristel Gustavson SK Kalev 1999 3.50,1 4.01,1

Poisid B 1 Nikita Konstantinov Narva SK Energia 1997 3.08,2 3.00,7

Boys -16 2 Julius Lesauskas Trakai / LTU 1998 3.10,0 3.05,8

1997+ 3 Andrei Vavilov Narva SK Energia 1997 3.13,6 3.09,9

4 Roland Sirg SAK Tartu 1997 3.15,5 3.11,8

5 Sven Erik Kalberg SAK Tartu 1997 3.14,7 3.13,4

6 Vladislavs Grodis Murjāņu SĢ / LAT 1997 3.17,5 3.16,2

7 Johann Poolak SK Kalev 1997 3.18,1 3.16,9

8 Margus Kodasma Pärnu SK 1998 3.17,0 3.17,2

9 Aleksander Morozov Nika Pskov / RUS 1999 3.18,5 3.17,2

10 Mantas Juškevičius RC Favoritas / LTU 1998 3.15,6 3.18,2

11 Mihhail Ševtšenko Narva SK Energia 1998 3.18,1 3.19,7

12 Sander Seos Pärnu SK 1997 3.17,2 3.19,9

13 Andres Reimann Pärnu SK 1997 3.19,7 3.21,5

14 Povilas Stankūnas RC Favoritas / LTU 1997 3.19,7 3.21,8

15 Kaarel Jaksi Viljandi SK 1997 3.20,7 3.22,8

16 Ken-Henrik Kuudisiim Pärnu SK 1997 3.20,9 3.22,9
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Neiud A 1 Marliis Reinkort TÜASK 1995 3.41,6 3.27,4

Junior Women 2 Sonja Rytkönen LappeenrannanSoutajat 1996 3.40,8 3.30,6

1995-1996 3 Andra Laura Meeksa SK Kalev 1995 3.37,0 3.31,4

3 Viktorija Senkute Trakai / LTU 1996 3.42,5 3.31,4

5 Polina Tšelnokova Narva SK Energia 1996 3.44,2 3.32,4

6 Erli Mat Viljandi SK 1996 3.38,4 3.33,5

7 Rebeka Stalidzāne Murjāņu SĢ / LAT 1996 3.41,5 3.36,8

8 Anette Steinberg Pärnu SK 1996 3.42,3 3.38,8

9 Polina Varšavskaja Narva SK Energia 1995 3.36,6 3.40,5

10 Jessika Scholz Pärnu SK 1996 3.44,1 3.42,0

11 Liisa Raie Pärnu SK 1996 3.46,4 3.46,7

12 Kristel Tohu SAK Tartu 1995 3.47,3 3.48,4

13 Airida Kazlauskaite RC Favoritas / LTU 1995 3.43,0 3.48,6

14 Lāsma Gricjus Murjāņu SĢ / LAT 1996 3.48,2 3.49,1

15 Jeļizaveta Simačeva MSĢ-SASS / LAT 1996 3.47,4 3.50,7

16 Margot Oinus TÜASK 1995 3.48,3 3.55,5

Noormehed A 1 Artur Veske Narva SK Energia 1996 3.03,5 2.55,7

Junior Men 2 Andreas Lünekund Pärnu SK 1995 3.04,4 2.56,9

1995-1996 3 Daniel Liik Pärnu SK 1996 3.06,7 2.58,3

4 Pēteris Viļums Murjāņu SĢ / LAT 1995 3.05,9 2.59,1

5 Joosep Veltson SK Kalev 1995 3.01,1 3.01,6

6 Markus Ritson Pärnu SK 1995 3.07,6 3.02,8

7 Ignas Lisauskas RC Favoritas / LTU 1995 3.06,9 3.07,5

8 Ilja Grigorjev Narva SK Energia 1995 3.05,6 3.07,6

9 Adomas Zukovas SC Birstonas / LTU 1996 3.06,4 3.08,0

10 Reimo Otter Pärnu SK 1996 3.07,3 3.08,7

11 Kasper Jürimäe Pärnu SK 1996 3.09,1 3.09,2

12 Mārtiņš Polis Murjāņu SĢ / LAT 1996 3.09,8 3.10,2

13 Arnas Barkauskas RC Favoritas / LTU 1996 3.10,0 3.11,3

14 Karolis Kamarauskas Sport centr Prienai 1995 3.08,3 3.13,6

15 Antons Nemešs MSĢ-SASS / LAT 1995 3.09,6 3.15,5

Marius Skridaila RC Favoritas / LTU 1996 3.06,5 DNS

Inva LTA N 1 Rea Kukk Eesti Invaspordi Liit 1975 4.23,1

Adaptive LTA W 2 Jelena Pipper Eesti Invaspordi Liit 1976 4.32,8

Inva LTA M 1 Siim Sarapuu Pärnu SK 1982 3.29,5

Adaptive LTA M 2 Sergei Turov Eesti Invaspordi Liit 1965 3.37,8

3 Randel Peerna Pärnu SK 1980 3.56,3

4 Vadim Morozov Pskov Rowing Fed. 1980 4.18,9

5 Juhani Schleicher Eesti Invaspordi Liit 1965 4.46,7

Aleksejs Korsaks NSK ELPA / LAT 1979 DNS

Andrejs Kirins NSK ELPA / LAT 1971 DNS

Vabaklass N 1 Julia Kurbat 1986 3.30,5

Open for 2 Annika Lall Sisekaitseakadeemia 1962 3.34,5

everybody Women 3 Inge Soopalu Arigato Spordiklubi 1977 3.40,2

4 Maris Mets SK Kalev 1987 3.40,8

5 Maia Looskari Tallinna Ühisgümn. 1980 3.41,5

6 Kristiina Vahemaa Viljandi SK 1980 3.45,8

7 Sirli Kruusmaa Harku Sõudespinning 1978 3.46,8

8 Agnes Pajur Harku Sõudespinning 1978 3.51,4

9 Erge Saare Pärnu SK 1987 3.57,3

10 Ave Pisa Viljandi SK 1974 4.00,1

Kristi Uukkivi TTÜ 1988 DNS

Maarika Liivamägi Arigato Spordiklubi 1971 DNS

Anu Kalda Harku Sõudespinning 1982 DNS
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Vet N 45-59 1 Renate Līne Riga Rower club 1966 3.33,4

Masters W 45-59 2 Ulvi Lutoskin SK Kalev 1964 3.39,2

3 Tatjana Jaanson Pärnu SK 1966 3.42,1

4 Päivi Sinisalo FIN 1967 3.44,0

5 Vita Antone Riga Rowers Club 1965 3.52,5

6 Ingrid Võsu Pärnu SK 1962 3.56,5

7 Katrin Raie 1968 3.57,9

8 Linda Meiesaar Viljandi SK 1967 3.59,2

9 Kersti Lainvoo Arigato Spordiklubi 1962 4.05,5

10 Marja Liedes-Kauppila RC SMARK / FIN 1961 4.10,5

Vet N 27-44 1 Marika Laaksonen RC SMARK / FIN 1970 3.29,8

Masters W 27-44 2 Tiina Kapten 1974 3.30,9

3 Kristiina Purge Arigato Spordiklubi 1984 3.40,0

4 Kärt Männiku Öhman 1977 3.44,4

5 Anja Vehman RC SMARK / FIN 1970 3.44,8

6 Merike Ellen Harku Sõudespinning 1970 4.10,4

7 Riitta Rosenberg RC SMARK / FIN 1968 4.11,0

Vet N 60+ 1 Lehte Eeskivi Pärnu SK 1948 4.45,6

Kergekaal N 1 Kaleria Raina Narva SK Energia 1992 3.37,0

Lightweight W 2 Karmen Alnek SAK Tartu 1989 3.40,2

(kuni 61,5 kg) 3 Lena Daniel Viljandi SK 1994 3.41,4

4 Heidi Tubli Pärnu SK 1984 3.49,1

5 Edvina Nešukaitytė RC Favoritas / LTU 1996 3.49,1

6 Milla Nyman Kouvolan Soutajat 1994 3.59,4

Ludmila Ivanova LATC 1985 DNS

Vet M 27-44 1 Indrek Vait Harku Sõudespinning 1981 2.59,0

Masters M 27-44 2 Kristo Kross 1974 3.10,0

3 Indrek Salk SAK Tartu 1968 3.12,1

4 Jüri Ellen Harku Sõudespinning 1970 3.13,0

5 Mait Marran 1971 3.14,0

6 Priit Vare Harku Sõudespinning 1975 3.18,7

7 Tenno Pihu Viljandi SK 1974 3.20,7

Marek Petolai Regionaalhaigla SK 1982 DNS

Vladimirs Pupels LATC / LAT 1979 DNS

Filipp Tšumbarov VK 1985 DNS

Vet M 45-59 1 Heikki Keskinen Takon Soutajat 1965 2.55,8

Masters M 45-59 2 Pasi Pakkala Kouvolan Soutajat 1962 3.02,3

4 Pekka Suoknuuti Kouvolan Soutajat 1963 3.08,0

5 Gintautas Rimkus Klaipeda 1964 3.10,0

6 Aivar Vaus Harku Sõudespinning 1963 3.12,6

7 Ali Kela Nesteen Soutajat 1956 3.15,1

8 Ilpo Paananen ClubHuuma 1967 3.18,7

9 Tommi Ruuska ClubHuuma 1965 3.19,3

10 Veikko Sinisalo FIN 1965 3.24,8

Vet M 60-... 1 Toivo Zoova Tallinna Sõudeklubi 1948 3.31,2

Masters M 60-... 2 Väino Stoltsen 1951 3.36,3

3 Anatoli Männi InvestmentAgencyTeam 1949 3.41,2

Jurijs Kopasovs LATC / LAT 1947 DNS
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Alfa 2013 Tallinn

Category Rank Name Club/Country Born Result Final

Kergekaal M 1 Jaanus Jaeger TÜASK 1980 3.06,3

Lightweight M 2 Tamor Bakhoff Pärnu SK 1989 3.06,9

kuni 75 kg 3 Siim Schvede SK Kalev 1994 3.08,7

4 Jan Söderlund Rauta-Kourat/FIN 1972 3.12,0

5 Mikko Karppinen RC SMARK / FIN 1990 3.12,7

6 Tomas Rakauskas RC Favoritas / LTU 1996 3.16,5

7 Carl-Peeter Piho Tallinna Sõudeklubi 1994 3.18,5

8 Martin Elmet SAK Tartu 1994 3.21,1

9 Henri Pehk TÜASK 1993 3.26,7

10 Lee Wassel RC SMARK / FIN 1994 3.28,5

11 Kristaps Krūmiņš RC \"Majori\" / LAT 1994 3.29,8

Mihkel Pari TÜASK 1993 DNS

Vabaklass M 1 Aivar Jürgenson Kalevi Jalgrattakool 1969 3.07,2 2.56,7

Open for 2 Arti Levandi 1973 3.09,5 2.59,0

everybody Men 3 Kaido Ruul Hansa Spordiklubi 1977 3.09,5 3.00,5

4 Egert Erm SAK Tartu 1991 3.06,9 3.01,3

5 Arvo Luts Rauta-Kourat/FIN 1976 3.08,7 3.02,3

6 Martin Lambing 1985 3.09,3 3.04,4

7 Kristo Kauder Sparta 1979 3.07,7 3.05,8

8 Andres Olvik 1986 3.09,4 3.05,9

9 Jyrki Kiviniemi Rauta-Kourat/FIN 1972 3.08,8 3.07,5

10 Erki Aruksaar Märjamaa SK 1980 3.10,1 3.12,8

11 Rivo Pajur Nissan Thule ProTeam 1976 3.13,6 3.13,1

12 Mirek King Tallinna Sõudeklubi 1969 3.14,3 3.16,6

13 Argo Liira Arigato Spordiklubi 1984 3.16,1 3.18,5

14 Nils-Erik Vallikivi 1978 3.19,6 3.19,8

15 Arto Häkkilä Rauta-Kourat/FIN 1961 3.21,8 3.24,9

Meelis Bauman 1979 3.20,4 DNS

Naised 1 Kaisa Pajusalu SK Kalev 1989 3.15,1

Women 2 Elza Gulbe RC \"Majori\" / LAT 1993 3.18,1

3 Miina Kask Pärnu SK 1993 3.26,0

4 Helina Sakkarias Pärnu SK 1992 3.27,2

5 Helen Tinkus SK Kalev 1988 3.29,8

6 Gerda  Miglava Murjāņu SĢ / LAT 1994 3.33,9

7 Eelika Naarits Viljandi SK 1992 3.35,2

8 Laila Rozīte Jelgavas BJSS/LAT 1989 3.37,0

9 Siret Saarsalu Pärnu SK 1984 3.37,1

10 Anmari Järvinen Jämsänj Soutuveikot 1993 3.37,7

11 Kätlin Rebane TÜASK 1992 3.38,9

12 Kadi Ainsaar SAK Tartu 1989 3.40,3

13 Nele Küüts Pärnu SK 1994 3.44,6

14 Luize-Ingrid Klimoa Pärnu SK 1989 3.50,3

Eliise Peterson Tallinna Sõudeklubi 1992 DNF

Mehed 1 Tõnu Endrekson Pärnu SK 1979 2.54,3 2.45,3

Men 2 Allar Raja SK Kalev 1983 2.53,6 2.47,2

3 Andrei Jämsä Pärnu SK 1982 2.54,2 2.48,8

4 Valdimir Latin Narva SK Energia 1985 2.54,4 2.52,3

5 Vytautas Saladis RC Favoritas / LTU 1989 2.55,4 2.52,5

6 Joosep Laos SK Kalev 1992 2.54,0 2.54,4

7 Mārtiņš Mārcis Putniņš Murjāņu SĢ / LAT 1994 2.54,7 2.54,7

8 Risto Uustal TÜASK 1989 2.56,0 2.55,3

9 Kaur Kuslap Viljandi SK 1990 2.55,6 2.55,6

10 Sten Erik Anderson SK Kalev 1991 2.57,0 2.55,9

11 Oskar Kuzmin Tallinna Sõudeklubi 1993 2.54,9 2.58,0

12 Jukka-Pekka Kauppi RC SMARK / FIN 1981 2.57,3 2.58,2

13 Cristofer Hillep Tallinna Sõudeklubi 1992 2.57,2 2.58,8

14 Mārtiņš Lankmanis MSĢ-SASS / LAT 1993 2.57,5 3.01,2

15 Julius Lesauskas SC Birstonas / LTU 1994 2.57,5 3.01,8

Marģers Krauja Murjāņu SĢ / LAT 1994 2.57,8 DNS

Peakohtunik: Robert Väli

President of the Jury:
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